- 1 HR391
- 2 118953-1
- 3 By Representative Todd
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 23-FEB-10

1	118953-1:n:02/23/2010:HLI/hli LRS2010-1387
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	MOURNING THE DEATH OF AMY GREENE MAHER.
9	
10	WHEREAS, we note with deep regret the passing of
11	Mrs. Amy Greene Maher of Birmingham at the age of 84 years;
12	and
13	WHEREAS, a committed Christian, Mrs. Maher was very
14	active in her church; she was also a member of the Order of
15	the Eastern Star; and
16	WHEREAS, a devoted wife and mother, Mrs. Maher was
17	preceded in death by her husband, Fred Maher, Sr.; and
18	WHEREAS, Mrs. Maher is survived by her children,
19	Fred Maher, Jr., Janice M. Pilato, and Barbara Cook; and
20	numerous grandchildren and great-grandchildren; and
21	WHEREAS, Mrs. Maher's passing is a great loss to her
22	family and members of the community who will remember her as a
23	lady who embraced what life had to offer and returned the best
24	of herself; the memory of her abundant and inspiring life will
25	be treasured in the hearts and minds of many; now therefore,
26	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
27	THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That with appreciation and

- gratitude, the life of Mrs. Amy Greene Maher is honored in
- 2 this special tribute, and by copy of this resolution, deepest
- 3 condolences are extended to her family.